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Santa Clara Stadium
Authority

Verbal report on the City's Response to
Incidents that Took Place at the Mexico vs.
Iceland Soccer Game Held at Levi's Stadium on
March 23

ltem 3

March 27, 2018

Event Profile
* March 23, 2018

* Soccer Match:
2018 Mexican National Team U.S. Tour vs. Iceland

* 2:00 PM Open - 10:15 PM Close
* 7:00 PM Kickoff
* 64,368 of Attendees

POST MEETING MA



Site Plan

Timetable

2:00 PM
2:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:45 PM*
8:51 PM
8:53 PM
9:30 PM*

10:15 PM
11:11 PM to 11:29 PM

SCSA

SARTA CLAFA STADIUM AUTHOAITY

Box Office, Parking Lots Open

Futbol Fiesta Opens

Bourbon Steak/Pub Opens

Stadium Gates Open

Kickoff

Alcohol Sales Stopped (at Half Time)

Public Safety Response Initiated - Santa Clara PD Deployed
Public Safety Additional Resources Requested

Game Ended

Stadium Empty (interior stadium sweep complete)
Additional Resources Released Back to Normal Service

*approximate




Public Service Response

« Police ¢ Additional Resources
o Traffic, o Sunnyvale Public Safety
o Parking, o California Highway Patrol
o Public Intoxication o San Jose Police

. Fi o Santa Clara County
i Sheriff’s Office

* Incidents Summary:
o 24 Arrested
o 4 Cited
o 50 Ejected
o 4 EMS Patient Transports

% (non life-threatening injuries)

Next Steps

* Debrief meeting with ManCo
e Assess public service deployment
* Establish policy for Non-NFL Events
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