Santa Clara Stadium Authority

Verbal report on the City's Response to Incidents that Took Place at the Mexico vs. Iceland Soccer Game Held at Levi's Stadium on March 23

Item 3

March 27, 2018



1

Event Profile

- March 23, 2018
- Soccer Match:
 2018 Mexican National Team U.S. Tour vs. Iceland
- 2:00 PM Open 10:15 PM Close
- 7:00 PM Kickoff
- 64,368 of Attendees



Site Plan





Timetable

2:00 PM	Box Office, Parking Lots Open
2:30 PM	Futbol Fiesta Opens
4:30 PM	Bourbon Steak/Pub Opens
5:30 PM	Stadium Gates Open
7:00 PM	Kickoff
7:45 PM*	Alcohol Sales Stopped (at Half Time)
8:51 PM	Public Safety Response Initiated - Santa Clara PD Deployed
8:53 PM	Public Safety Additional Resources Requested
9:30 PM*	Game Ended
10:15 PM	Stadium Empty (interior stadium sweep complete)
11:11 PM to 11:29 PM	Additional Resources Released Back to Normal Service
	*approximate



Public Service Response

- Police
 - o Traffic,
 - o Parking,
 - o Public Intoxication
- Fire

- Additional Resources
 - o Sunnyvale Public Safety
 - o California Highway Patrol
 - o San Jose Police
 - Santa Clara County
 Sheriff's Office
- Incidents Summary:
 - o 24 Arrested
 - o 4 Cited
 - o 50 Ejected
 - 4 EMS Patient Transports (non life-threatening injuries)



Next Steps

- Debrief meeting with ManCo
- Assess public service deployment
- Establish policy for Non-NFL Events

